

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24616/2008

BRIJ BALA TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to supply additional copies of the pleadings to the
concerned advocates within a week.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 10.2.2009. List
the matter on 17.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar